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FOUNDATION

Union City's Heritage Oak Park received a $35,000 grant from Fremont Bank Foundation for a brand-new play
structure. The playground is designed for kids ages 2 to 5, and the community recently took part in the ribbon-
cutting celebration. There, the Union City Mayor Gary Singh highlighted the community's excitement for the
new play area, emphasizing it as a meaningful investment in outdoor recreation and praising Fremont Bank
Foundation's impactful commitment to regional enrichment.
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Recent Grants

In 2025, we awarded 49 grants totaling $1,594,865.

 Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q1 2025
Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q2 2025
Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q3 2025

In 2024, we awarded 77 grants totaling $1,630,172.

- Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q1 2024

« Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q2 2024
Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q3 2024

- Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q4 2024

In 2023, we awarded 73 grants totaling $1,626,070.

- Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q1 2023

« Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q2 2023
Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q3 2023

- Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q4 2023
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Fil‘St—Quarter P FREMONT BANK

FOUNDATION
2025 recipients
$222,000 Awarded - 13 Grants
GRANTEE PURPOSE AMOUNT
Abode Services Journey Home Breakfast $10,000.00
Afghan Elderly Association Roz-e-Madar (Mother's Day event) $1,000.00
Alameda Health System Foundation Soul of Spring $50,000.00
Ballistic United Soccer Club é;ag‘pelg: County Fairgrounds Futsal $25,000.00
City of Fremont Fremont Recreation Community Support $10,500.00
Granada Supporters Club Safe and Sober Grad Night $1,000.00

Annual Spring, Summer, and Holiday free

Newark Symphonic Winds X $3,000.00
concert series

Olive Hyde Art Guild Holiday for the Arts 2025 $2,000.00

Resonate Church Night to Shine $5,000.00

Rotarian Foundation of Livermore Livermore Depot meeting room project $20,000.00

SOS Meals on Wheels Improvements .to fgod labeling to support $52.000.00
client communications and safety
Enhancing staff collaboration through

Spectrum Community Services office expansion and hybrid meeting $17,500.00
technology

Three Valleys Community Foundation State of Giving Gathering $25,000.00



Second-Quarter

2025 recipients

fo FREMONT BANK
FOUNDATION

S$519,765 Awarded - 22 Grants

GRANTEE

Cardea Health

Chabot Space and Science Center

City of Union City

Committee for Restoration of the Mission
San Jose

Community Services Agency

Davis Street Community Center

Dominican Sisters of Mission San Jose

Family Aid - Catholic Education

George Mark Children's House

Hayward Area Recreation and Park District

Foundation

Hayward Unified School District

HERS Breast Cancer Foundation

Local Ecology and Agriculture Fremont

Local Ecology and Agriculture Fremont

Lucile Packard Foundation for Children's
Health

Max's Helping Paws Foundation

Nancy's Project

PURPOSE

Wheelchair van

Brand refresh and website redesign

Heritage Oak Playground Project

Mission San José Museum Building
restoration and preservation

Back to School 2025

Benefit support

Motherhouse security

Education opportunities

Mr. Amador Campaign

The Alameda County Agriculture Historical
Center and Gardens Project at Meek Estate
Park

Improving digital access with Chromebooks

Charitable programs

LEAF Urban Farm secure parking fence

LEAF Urban Farm infrastructure — Phase 2

Support for Northern California children
and families

Veterinarian visits

Caps and aprons for Nancy's Project
volunteers

AMOUNT

$30,000.00

$50,000.00

$35,000.00

$50,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$72,215.00

$6,000.00

$7,500.00

$40,000.00

$75,000.00

$10,000.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,250.00



Second-Quarter 2025 recipients

GRANTEE

Oakland Private Industry Council

Open Heart Kitchen

Silicon Valley Education Foundation

St. Vincent's Day Home

The United Effort Organization, Inc.

PURPOSE

Computers for workforce and small
business services

Truck wraps

Hands-on STEM materials

Melody Meadow — Creating a green oasis

Case management for the homeless

AMOUNT

$25,000.00

$9,300.00

$50,000.00

$25,000.00

$2,500.00
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Third-Quarter

Stanford University School of Medicine

Youth Homes

Stanford Medicine: Advancing Innovation

AWD vehicle

@ @
~
2025 recipients
$853,100 Awarded - 14 Grants
GRANTEE PURPOSE AMOUNT

4Cs of Alameda County 2025 Diaper Drive $5,000.00

Abode Housing Development Cedar Community Apartments $260,000.00
enhancements

Alameda County Deputy Sheriff's Activities 2025 Thanksgiving Turkey Drive $5,000.00

League

Candle Lighters 2025 Ghost House $600.00

City of Fremont California Nursery Historical Park Rose $250,000.00
Garden

Daily Bowl Box truck wrap design and installation $10,000.00

Dublin Unified School District York Campus fitness court and studio $30,000.00

Goldep Gate Area Council, Inc., Scouting Citizen of the Year Honor $5,000.00

America

Moreau Catholic High School Center for Music and Band $150,000.00

Open Heart Kitchen Heart of the Tri-Valley $10,000.00

Serra Residential Center Restldentlal Homes capital improvement $50,000.00
project

SPARC Theater Reusable promotional materials $2,500.00

$50,000.00

$25,000.00



First-Quarter K FOUNDATION
2024 recipients

$393,672 Awarded - 8 Grants

GRANTEE PURPOSE AMOUNT

City of Fremont Fremont Recreation community support $10,500.00

MacBooks for Dublin High School Music

Dublin Partnerships in Education Program $4,172.00
George Mark Children's House ggzluilding the Palliative Aquatic Therapy $25,000.00
Granada Supporters Club Safe and Sober Grad Night 2024 $1,000.00
Hayward Unified School District Chromebook charging power banks $50,000 .00
Newark Symphonic Winds Annual free concert series $3,000.00
Open Heart Kitchen Open Heart Food Bank — Equipment costs $200,000.00
Roots Community Health Center Development of outdoor community space $100,000.00

at Miles Armstead Hall



SeCOI]d—QuaI'ter Fb FREMONT BANK

2024 recipients o
pient
$218,500 Awarded - 10 Grants
GRANTEE PURPOSE AMOUNT

4Cs of Alameda County Assembly District 20 Diaper Drive $5,000.00
Community Services Agency Back to School Drive $5,000.00
gLa"n;I)()T::ti?oqns Community Development gLandeTidinqs Family Life Complex Youth $60,000.00
Hayward Education Foundation Teacher grants $3,000.00
HERS Breast Cancer Foundation g:‘:;:jtftzle programs — Postsurgical $10,000.00
La Familia La Familia Primary Care Facility remodel $75,000.00
Max's Helping Paws Foundation Increased demand for veterinary care $5,000.00

Emergency response all-terrain vehicle for

Regional Parks Foundation EBRP Fire Department $25,500.00
Rotary District 5170 Foundation Environmental projects $25,000.00
SPARC Theater Safety equipment $5,000 .00



Third-Quarter
2024 recipients

fo

S$324,500 Awarded - 14 Grants

GRANTEE

Abode Services

Boys & Girls Clubs of Silicon Valley

Eat Learn Play Foundation

Friends of Camp Concord, Inc.

Hayward Area Recreation and Park District
Foundation

Los Altos United Methodist Church

Loveall Foundation for Children

Moreau Catholic High School

Music at the Mission

NAMI Alameda County South

Narika

New Haven Schools Foundation

Ohlone Humane Society

Silicon Valley Education Foundation

PURPOSE

Sunrise Village HVAC system

Fund-A-Need

Support for Bay Area kids

In honor of Kimberly Anderson

Sulphur Creek Nature Center

Compassion Week 2024

Support for children in California

Center for Music and Band

20th Anniversary Season free concerts

NAMIWalks

Items for transitional house

Science in the Park

Wildlife Rehabilitation Center enclosures
repairs

Hands-on STEM materials

FREMONT BANK
FOUNDATION

AMOUNT

$17,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,500.00

$5,000.00

$50,000.00

$8,500.00

$15,000.00

$150,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,000.00

$6,000.00

$2,500.00

$10,000.00

$50,000.00



Fourth- Quarter P FRENONTBANK

2024 recipients o
pient
$693,500 Awarded - 45 Grants
GRANTEE PURPOSE AMOUNT
Bay Philharmonic Season sponsorship for '24-'25 $15,000.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of Silicon Valley Van to transport youth $50,000.00
CASA of Contra Costa County Evening of Promise $5,000.00
Castro Valley Outreach Holiday grant $5,000.00
Centerville Presbyterian Church Holiday grant $5,000.00
Centro de Servicios of Alameda County Holiday grant $5,000.00
Children's Emergency Food Bank Holiday grant $5,000.00
Community Services Agency Holiday grant $7,500.00
Davis Street Community Center Holiday grant $10,000.00
East Bay Innovations Backup generators $20,000.00
First Presbyterian Church of Hayward Holiday grant $5,000.00
Food Bank for Monterey County Holiday grant $5,000.00
The Friends of Chabot College President’s Leadership Institute $5,000.00
George Mark Children's House Anniversary grant $5,000.00
g:;(:;:::ti?oqns Community Development Holiday grant $5,000.00
Hayward Unified School District Holiday grant $5,000.00
Hope's Corner, Inc. Holiday grant $7,500.00
International Orphan Relief Foundation Holiday grant $5,000.00



Fourth-Quarter 2024 recipients

GRANTEE

Irvington Presbyterian Church

Kristi Yamaguchi's Always Dream

La Familia

League of Volunteers

Loaves and Fishes of Contra Costa

Martha's Kitchen

Meals on Wheels of the Monterey
Peninsula, Inc.

Mercy Retirement & Care Center

Mission Action

Oakland Children's Fairyland, Inc.

One Child

Open Heart Kitchen

Our Lady of the Rosary Church

RACS

Safe Alternatives to Violent Environments

San Leandro Community Food Pantry

Society of St. Vincent de Paul of Alameda

County

SOS Meals on Wheels

St. Michael School

St. Raymond Food Bank

St. Vincent de Paul of Contra Costa County

Holiday grant

PURPOSE

Materials redesign

Fund A Need

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Maintenance truck

Essential resources

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Evening of Empowerment

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

AMOUNT

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$1,000.00

$7,500.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$7,500.00

$10,000.00

$60,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$7,500.00

$2,500.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$7,500.00

$5,000.00



Fourth-Quarter 2024 recipients

GRANTEE

Tri-City Volunteers

Trinity Center

Tri-Valley Haven for Women

Viola Blythe Community Service Center
of Newark

Washington Hospital Healthcare Foundation

Washington Hospital Healthcare Foundation

PURPOSE

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Washington-UCSF Cancer Center

In support of a new MRI

AMOUNT

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$300,000.00

$15,000.00



First-Quarter K FOUNDATION
2023 recipients

S274,000 Awarded - 7 Grants

GRANTEE PURPOSE AMOUNT
Cal State East Bay Educational Foundation Education Summit $5,000.00
Centro de Servicios In honor of Richard Valle $10,000.00
Granada Supporters Club Grad Night 2023 $1,000.00

In honor of Richard Valle — Scholarship

New Haven Schools Foundation Fund $15,000.00
Ohlone Humane Society W|Id|_|1"e Rghabllltatlon Center site $6,000.00
modifications
Olive Hyde Art Guild Holiday for the Arts 2023 $2,000.00

Tiburcio Vasquez Health Center, Inc. Mission Health Center renovation $235,000.00



Second-Quarter
2023 recipients

fo

S156,050 Awarded - 7 Grants

GRANTEE

Adults Toward Independent Living

Candle Lighters

Castro Valley Unified School District

City of Fremont

CityServe of the Tri-Valley

HERS Breast Cancer Foundation

SPARC Theater

PURPOSE

Driveway/walkway repairs

2023 Ghost House

Community Health and Wellness Center

Fremont recreation community support

Pleasanton Senior Center office furniture

Charitable programs — Postsurgical
products

Lighting equipment for outdoor
performances

FREMONT BANK
FOUNDATION

AMOUNT

$18,000.00
$550.00
$100,000.00
$10,500.00
$12,000.00
$10,000.00

$5,000.00



Third-Quarter K5 FOUNDATION
2023 recipients

S710,000 Awarded - 17 Grants

GRANTEE PURPOSE AMOUNT
Abode Services In honor of Hattie Hyman Hughes $10,000.00
Alameda County Fair Foundation Founding Donor — The Farm $25,000.00
Axis Community Health 2nd Street Clinic — Livermore $100,000.00

Technology equipment support —

Boys & Girls Clubs of Silicon Valley computers for clubhouse staff members $50,000.00
Conservation Society of California In honor of Hattie Hyman Hughes $10,000.00
Conservation Society of California Electric train locomotive $259,000.00
East Bay Bicycle Coalition Hybrid meeting setup $6,000.00
Harbor Light Church In honor of Hattie Hyman Hughes $5,000.00
HERS Breast Cancer Foundation In honor of Hattie Hyman Hughes $10,000.00
Kidango, Inc. In honor of Hattie Hyman Hughes $10,000.00
Mountain View Whisman School District CBRS Chromebooks $15,000.00
New Haven Unified School District gﬁe‘::;?] fa”r‘; ;°nbd°::]‘?; dﬁgi‘cﬁg"o‘fﬁr df:r:ts $50,000.00
Niles Discovery Church In honor of Hattie Hyman Hughes $5,000.00
Quest Science Center Quest Plaza named sponsor $10,000.00
Safe Alternatives to Violent Environments In honor of Hattie Hyman Hughes $10,000.00
San Leandro Boys & Girls Clubs Teen Cafe $125,000.00

Silicon Valley Education Foundation Website upgrade project $10,000.00



Fourth- Quarter P FRENONTBANK

FOUNDATION
2023 recipients
$486,020 Awarded - 42 Grants
GRANTEE PURPOSE AMOUNT
Brentwood Union School District Chromebooks for students $50,000.00
California Community Opportunities Replacement van $25,000.00
Castro Valley Outreach Holiday grant $5,000.00
Centerville Presbyterian Church Holiday grant $5,000.00
Centro De Servicios Holiday grant $5,000.00
Children's Emergency Food Bank Holiday grant $5,000.00
Community Services Agency Holiday grant $5,000.00
Davis Street Inc. Holiday grant $5,000.00
Dolores Street Community Services Holiday grant $5,000.00
First Presbyterian Church of Hayward Holiday grant $5,000.00
Food Bank for Monterey County Holiday grant $5,000.00
The Friends of Chabot College Emergency aid $5,020.00
Greater Glad Tidings Church Holiday grant $5,000.00
;':l}"“’:‘:rt‘:oﬁrea Recreation and Park District | o\ ,hur creek Nature Center $50,000.00
Hayward Unified School District Holiday grant $5,000.00
Hope's Corner, Inc. Holiday grant $5,000.00
International Orphan Relief Foundation Holiday grant $5,000.00
Irvington Presbyterian Church Holiday grant $5,000.00



Fourth-Quarter 2023 recipients

GRANTEE

Kristi Yamaguchi's Always Dream

League of Volunteers

Loaves and Fishes of Contra Costa

Martha's Kitchen

Meals on Wheels of the Monterey Peninsula,
Inc.

Mercy Retirement & Care Center

Niles Centerville Little League

Open Heart Kitchen

Our Lady of the Rosary Church

Philippine Medical Society of Northern
California

RACS

RotaCare Bay Area, Inc.

San Leandro Community Food Pantry

Society of St. Vincent de Paul of Alameda
County

SOS Meals on Wheels

St. Michael School

St. Raymond Food Bank

St. Vincent de Paul of Contra Costa County

Tri-City Volunteers

Trinity Center

Tri-Valley Haven for Women

Website refresh

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Snack Shack flooring

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Medical supplies for community outreach/

training

Holiday grant

Health care clinics

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Holiday grant

Shelter rebuild

PURPOSE

AMOUNT

$20,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$8,500.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,500.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$150,000.00



Fourth-Quarter 2023 recipients

Tri-Valley Haven for Women Holiday grant $5,000.00
Viola Blythe Community Service Center of Holiday grant $5,000.00
Newark

Washington Hospital Healthcare Foundation UCSF — Washington Cancer Center $10,000.00




