

Recent Grants

UPDATED OCTOBER 2025



Union City's Heritage Oak Park received a \$35,000 grant from Fremont Bank Foundation for a brand-new play structure. The playground is designed for kids ages 2 to 5, and the community recently took part in the ribbon-cutting celebration. There, the Union City Mayor Gary Singh highlighted the community's excitement for the new play area, emphasizing it as a meaningful investment in outdoor recreation and praising Fremont Bank Foundation's impactful commitment to regional enrichment.

Recent Grants



In 2025, we awarded 49 grants totaling \$1,594,865.

- Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q1 2025
- Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q2 2025
- Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q3 2025

In 2024, we awarded 77 grants totaling \$1,630,172.

- Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q1 2024
- Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q2 2024
- Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q3 2024
- Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q4 2024

In 2023, we awarded 73 grants totaling \$1,626,070.

- Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q1 2023
- Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q2 2023
- Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q3 2023
- Fremont Bank Foundation grants, Q4 2023

First-Quarter 2025 recipients



\$222,000 Awarded - 13 Grants

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Abode Services	Journey Home Breakfast	\$10,000.00
Afghan Elderly Association	Roz-e-Madar (Mother's Day event)	\$1,000.00
Alameda Health System Foundation	Soul of Spring	\$50,000.00
Ballistic United Soccer Club	Alameda County Fairgrounds Futsal Complex	\$25,000.00
City of Fremont	Fremont Recreation Community Support	\$10,500.00
Granada Supporters Club	Safe and Sober Grad Night	\$1,000.00
Newark Symphonic Winds	Annual Spring, Summer, and Holiday free concert series	\$3,000.00
Olive Hyde Art Guild	Holiday for the Arts 2025	\$2,000.00
Resonate Church	Night to Shine	\$5,000.00
Rotarian Foundation of Livermore	Livermore Depot meeting room project	\$20,000.00
SOS Meals on Wheels	Improvements to food labeling to support client communications and safety	\$52,000.00
Spectrum Community Services	Enhancing staff collaboration through office expansion and hybrid meeting technology	\$17,500.00
Three Valleys Community Foundation	State of Giving Gathering	\$25,000.00

Second-Quarter 2025 recipients



\$519,765 Awarded - 22 Grants

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Cardea Health	Wheelchair van	\$30,000.00
Chabot Space and Science Center	Brand refresh and website redesign	\$50,000.00
City of Union City	Heritage Oak Playground Project	\$35,000.00
Committee for Restoration of the Mission San Jose	Mission San José Museum Building restoration and preservation	\$50,000.00
Community Services Agency	Back to School 2025	\$5,000.00
Davis Street Community Center	Benefit support	\$5,000.00
Dominican Sisters of Mission San Jose	Motherhouse security	\$72,215.00
Family Aid - Catholic Education	Education opportunities	\$6,000.00
George Mark Children's House	Mr. Amador Campaign	\$7,500.00
Hayward Area Recreation and Park District Foundation	The Alameda County Agriculture Historical Center and Gardens Project at Meek Estate Park	\$40,000.00
Hayward Unified School District	Improving digital access with Chromebooks	\$75,000.00
HERS Breast Cancer Foundation	Charitable programs	\$10,000.00
Local Ecology and Agriculture Fremont	LEAF Urban Farm secure parking fence	\$2,500.00
Local Ecology and Agriculture Fremont	LEAF Urban Farm infrastructure – Phase 2	\$2,500.00
Lucile Packard Foundation for Children's Health	Support for Northern California children and families	\$10,000.00
Max's Helping Paws Foundation	Veterinarian visits	\$5,000.00
Nancy's Project	Caps and aprons for Nancy's Project volunteers	\$2,250.00

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Oakland Private Industry Council	Computers for workforce and small business services	\$25,000.00
Open Heart Kitchen	Truck wraps	\$9,300.00
Silicon Valley Education Foundation	Hands-on STEM materials	\$50,000.00
St. Vincent's Day Home	Melody Meadow — Creating a green oasis	\$25,000.00
The United Effort Organization, Inc.	Case management for the homeless	\$2,500.00

Third-Quarter 2025 recipients



\$853,100 Awarded - 14 Grants

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
4Cs of Alameda County	2025 Diaper Drive	\$5,000.00
Abode Housing Development	Cedar Community Apartments enhancements	\$260,000.00
Alameda County Deputy Sheriff's Activities League	2025 Thanksgiving Turkey Drive	\$5,000.00
Candle Lighters	2025 Ghost House	\$600.00
City of Fremont	California Nursery Historical Park Rose Garden	\$250,000.00
Daily Bowl	Box truck wrap design and installation	\$10,000.00
Dublin Unified School District	York Campus fitness court and studio	\$30,000.00
Golden Gate Area Council, Inc., Scouting America	Citizen of the Year Honor	\$5,000.00
Moreau Catholic High School	Center for Music and Band	\$150,000.00
Open Heart Kitchen	Heart of the Tri-Valley	\$10,000.00
Serra Residential Center	Residential Homes capital improvement project	\$50,000.00
SPARC Theater	Reusable promotional materials	\$2,500.00
Stanford University School of Medicine	Stanford Medicine: Advancing Innovation	\$50,000.00
Youth Homes	AWD vehicle	\$25,000.00

First-Quarter 2024 recipients



\$393,672 Awarded - 8 Grants

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
City of Fremont	Fremont Recreation community support	\$10,500.00
Dublin Partnerships in Education	MacBooks for Dublin High School Music Program	\$4,172.00
George Mark Children's House	Rebuilding the Palliative Aquatic Therapy Pool	\$25,000.00
Granada Supporters Club	Safe and Sober Grad Night 2024	\$1,000.00
Hayward Unified School District	Chromebook charging power banks	\$50,000 .00
Newark Symphonic Winds	Annual free concert series	\$3,000.00
Open Heart Kitchen	Open Heart Food Bank - Equipment costs	\$200,000.00
Roots Community Health Center	Development of outdoor community space at Miles Armstead Hall	\$100,000.00

Second-Quarter 2024 recipients



\$218,500 Awarded - 10 Grants

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
4Cs of Alameda County	Assembly District 20 Diaper Drive	\$5,000.00
Community Services Agency	Back to School Drive	\$5,000.00
Glad Tidings Community Development Corporation	Glad Tidings Family Life Complex Youth Zone	\$60,000.00
Hayward Education Foundation	Teacher grants	\$3,000.00
HERS Breast Cancer Foundation	Charitable programs — Postsurgical products	\$10,000.00
La Familia	La Familia Primary Care Facility remodel	\$75,000.00
Max's Helping Paws Foundation	Increased demand for veterinary care	\$5,000.00
Regional Parks Foundation	Emergency response all-terrain vehicle for EBRP Fire Department	\$25,500.00
Rotary District 5170 Foundation	Environmental projects	\$25,000.00
SPARC Theater	Safety equipment	\$5,000 .00

Third-Quarter 2024 recipients



\$324,500 Awarded - 14 Grants

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Abode Services	Sunrise Village HVAC system	\$17,000.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of Silicon Valley	Fund-A-Need	\$2,000.00
Eat Learn Play Foundation	Support for Bay Area kids	\$2,500.00
Friends of Camp Concord, Inc.	In honor of Kimberly Anderson	\$5,000.00
Hayward Area Recreation and Park District Foundation	Sulphur Creek Nature Center	\$50,000.00
Los Altos United Methodist Church	Compassion Week 2024	\$8,500.00
Loveall Foundation for Children	Support for children in California	\$15,000.00
Moreau Catholic High School	Center for Music and Band	\$150,000.00
Music at the Mission	20th Anniversary Season free concerts	\$5,000.00
NAMI Alameda County South	NAMIWalks	\$1,000.00
Narika	Items for transitional house	\$6,000.00
New Haven Schools Foundation	Science in the Park	\$2,500.00
Ohlone Humane Society	Wildlife Rehabilitation Center enclosures repairs	\$10,000.00
Silicon Valley Education Foundation	Hands-on STEM materials	\$50,000.00

Fourth-Quarter 2024 recipients



\$693,500 Awarded - 45 Grants

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Bay Philharmonic	Season sponsorship for '24-'25	\$15,000.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of Silicon Valley	Van to transport youth	\$50,000.00
CASA of Contra Costa County	Evening of Promise	\$5,000.00
Castro Valley Outreach	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Centerville Presbyterian Church	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Centro de Servicios of Alameda County	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Children's Emergency Food Bank	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Community Services Agency	Holiday grant	\$7,500.00
Davis Street Community Center	Holiday grant	\$10,000.00
East Bay Innovations	Backup generators	\$20,000.00
First Presbyterian Church of Hayward	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Food Bank for Monterey County	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
The Friends of Chabot College	President's Leadership Institute	\$5,000.00
George Mark Children's House	Anniversary grant	\$5,000.00
Glad Tidings Community Development Corporation	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Hayward Unified School District	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Hope's Corner, Inc.	Holiday grant	\$7,500.00
International Orphan Relief Foundation	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Irvington Presbyterian Church	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Kristi Yamaguchi's Always Dream	Materials redesign	\$10,000.00
La Familia	Fund A Need	\$1,000.00
League of Volunteers	Holiday grant	\$7,500.00
Loaves and Fishes of Contra Costa	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Martha's Kitchen	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Meals on Wheels of the Monterey Peninsula, Inc.	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Mercy Retirement & Care Center	Holiday grant	\$7,500.00
Mission Action	Holiday grant	\$10,000.00
Oakland Children's Fairyland, Inc.	Maintenance truck	\$60,000.00
One Child	Essential resources	\$5,000.00
Open Heart Kitchen	Holiday grant	\$10,000.00
Our Lady of the Rosary Church	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
RACS	Holiday grant	\$7,500.00
Safe Alternatives to Violent Environments	Evening of Empowerment	\$2,500.00
San Leandro Community Food Pantry	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Society of St. Vincent de Paul of Alameda County	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
SOS Meals on Wheels	Holiday grant	\$10,000.00
St. Michael School	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
St. Raymond Food Bank	Holiday grant	\$7,500.00
St. Vincent de Paul of Contra Costa County	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Tri-City Volunteers	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Trinity Center	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Tri-Valley Haven for Women	Holiday grant	\$10,000.00
Viola Blythe Community Service Center of Newark	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Washington Hospital Healthcare Foundation	Washington-UCSF Cancer Center	\$300,000.00
Washington Hospital Healthcare Foundation	In support of a new MRI	\$15,000.00

First-Quarter 2023 recipients



\$274,000 Awarded - 7 Grants

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Cal State East Bay Educational Foundation	Education Summit	\$5,000.00
Centro de Servicios	In honor of Richard Valle	\$10,000.00
Granada Supporters Club	Grad Night 2023	\$1,000.00
New Haven Schools Foundation	In honor of Richard Valle – Scholarship Fund	\$15,000.00
Ohlone Humane Society	Wildlife Rehabilitation Center site modifications	\$6,000.00
Olive Hyde Art Guild	Holiday for the Arts 2023	\$2,000.00
Tiburcio Vasquez Health Center, Inc.	Mission Health Center renovation	\$235,000.00

Second-Quarter 2023 recipients



\$156,050 Awarded - 7 Grants

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Adults Toward Independent Living	Driveway/walkway repairs	\$18,000.00
Candle Lighters	2023 Ghost House	\$550.00
Castro Valley Unified School District	Community Health and Wellness Center	\$100,000.00
City of Fremont	Fremont recreation community support	\$10,500.00
CityServe of the Tri-Valley	Pleasanton Senior Center office furniture	\$12,000.00
HERS Breast Cancer Foundation	Charitable programs — Postsurgical products	\$10,000.00
SPARC Theater	Lighting equipment for outdoor performances	\$5,000.00

Third-Quarter 2023 recipients



\$710,000 Awarded - 17 Grants

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Abode Services	In honor of Hattie Hyman Hughes	\$10,000.00
Alameda County Fair Foundation	Founding Donor – The Farm	\$25,000.00
Axis Community Health	2nd Street Clinic — Livermore	\$100,000.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of Silicon Valley	Technology equipment support – computers for clubhouse staff members	\$50,000.00
Conservation Society of California	In honor of Hattie Hyman Hughes	\$10,000.00
Conservation Society of California	Electric train locomotive	\$259,000.00
East Bay Bicycle Coalition	Hybrid meeting setup	\$6,000.00
Harbor Light Church	In honor of Hattie Hyman Hughes	\$5,000.00
HERS Breast Cancer Foundation	In honor of Hattie Hyman Hughes	\$10,000.00
Kidango, Inc.	In honor of Hattie Hyman Hughes	\$10,000.00
Mountain View Whisman School District	CBRS Chromebooks	\$15,000.00
New Haven Unified School District	Coding and robotics pilot program for elementary and middle school students	\$50,000.00
Niles Discovery Church	In honor of Hattie Hyman Hughes	\$5,000.00
Quest Science Center	Quest Plaza named sponsor	\$10,000.00
Safe Alternatives to Violent Environments	In honor of Hattie Hyman Hughes	\$10,000.00
San Leandro Boys & Girls Clubs	Teen Cafe	\$125,000.00
Silicon Valley Education Foundation	Website upgrade project	\$10,000.00

Fourth-Quarter 2023 recipients



\$486,020 Awarded - 42 Grants

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Brentwood Union School District	Chromebooks for students	\$50,000.00
California Community Opportunities	Replacement van	\$25,000.00
Castro Valley Outreach	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Centerville Presbyterian Church	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Centro De Servicios	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Children's Emergency Food Bank	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Community Services Agency	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Davis Street Inc.	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Dolores Street Community Services	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
First Presbyterian Church of Hayward	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Food Bank for Monterey County	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
The Friends of Chabot College	Emergency aid	\$5,020.00
Greater Glad Tidings Church	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Hayward Area Recreation and Park District Foundation	Sulphur Creek Nature Center	\$50,000.00
Hayward Unified School District	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Hope's Corner, Inc.	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
International Orphan Relief Foundation	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Irvington Presbyterian Church	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Kristi Yamaguchi's Always Dream	Website refresh	\$20,000.00
League of Volunteers	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Loaves and Fishes of Contra Costa	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Martha's Kitchen	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Meals on Wheels of the Monterey Peninsula, Inc.	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Mercy Retirement & Care Center	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Niles Centerville Little League	Snack Shack flooring	\$8,500.00
Open Heart Kitchen	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Our Lady of the Rosary Church	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Philippine Medical Society of Northern California	Medical supplies for community outreach/ training	\$5,000.00
RACS	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
RotaCare Bay Area, Inc.	Health care clinics	\$2,500.00
San Leandro Community Food Pantry	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Society of St. Vincent de Paul of Alameda County	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
SOS Meals on Wheels	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
St. Michael School	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
St. Raymond Food Bank	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
St. Vincent de Paul of Contra Costa County	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Tri-City Volunteers	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Trinity Center	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Tri-Valley Haven for Women	Shelter rebuild	\$150,000.00

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Tri-Valley Haven for Women	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Viola Blythe Community Service Center of Newark	Holiday grant	\$5,000.00
Washington Hospital Healthcare Foundation	UCSF - Washington Cancer Center	\$10,000.00